
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. _________ 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
RICARDO DEVENGOECHEA, 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 
BOLIVARIAN REPUBLIC OF VENEZUELA, 
 

Respondent. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                    
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Bryant Lee, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age 
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for the Petitioner. 
 
       That on the 18th day of September, 2024, I served within the Petition for 
a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Ginger D. Anders 
Elaine J. Goldenberg 
Rachel Miller-Ziegler 
Donald B. Verrilli, Jr. 
Munger Tolles & Olson 
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW, 
Suite 500e 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 220-1100 
ginger.anders@mto.com 
elaine.goldenberg@mto.com 
rachel.miller-ziegler@mto.com 
donald.verrilli@mto.com 
 

George Michael Garvey 
Adeel Mohammadi 
Munger Tolles & Olson 
350 S Grand Avenue, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 683-9153 
george.garvey@mto.com 
adeel.mohammadi@mto.com 
 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

 
A. Thompson Bayliss 
Christopher F. Cannataro 
Abrams & Bayliss 
20 Montchanin Road, Suite 200 
Wilmington, DE 19807 
(302) 778-1033 
bayliss@abramsbayliss.com 
cannataro@abramsbayliss.com 

 

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 
through FedEx Overnight Mail.  An electronic version was also served by 
email to each individual. 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the 
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and a three hundred dollar filing fee 
check through FedEx Overnight Mail.  In addition, the brief has been 
submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system. 
 
All parties required to be served have been served. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
    Executed on this 18th day of September, 2024. 

______________________________
                       Bryant Lee 

 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of September, 2024. 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026 
 
#130378 


